05-28-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

I ISBIBI JIBN BBIBI MAN BANAN AN	)
	::: minet lbiit iSBI 1881

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents &	101050487 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas L. Krinski K. C. Hou	Name: Protein Technologies International, In
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 💥	Internal Address:  Protein Technologies International,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Legal Department - 4C
Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Protein Technologies International, Pnc.— Name P.O. Box 88940
Other	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63188
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🌣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(s) 09/314299
Additional nu	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Richard B. Taylor</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Protein Technologies International,	Inc
Legal Department - 4C	G Likioseu
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 88940	8. Deposit account number: 50-0421
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 6	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Richard B. Taylor	Mnd 5/19/79
Name of Person Signing	Signature D

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: **PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas L. Krinski and K. C. Hou, residing at 3309 Franklin, Granite City, Illinois 62040 and 14447 White Pine Ridge, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SOY PROTEIN THICKENER

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Protein Technologies International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at P.O. Box 88940, St. Louis, MO 63188, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we the said Thomas L. Krinski and K. C. Hou, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Protein Technologies International, Inc., full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Protein Technologies International, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Protein Technologies International, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Protein Technologies International or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Protein Technologies International, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Protein Technologies International, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, we have hereun	to set our hands	this <u>19</u> th day of May, 1999.
Signed in the presence of:			A
Linda Reeves		Signed:	Womas J Krunler
Ulinotine M. Rosenkras		Signed:	Thomas I Krimler Kwang-Clung Hon
		Signed:	, , ,
		Signed: _	
		Signed: _	
STATE OF MISSOURI CITY OF ST. LOUIS	) <sub>ss</sub> )		
On this 19th day of May, 1999 person known to me to be the persons describ act and deed in and for the purposes set	ed in and who ex	ecuted the fore	re named Thomas L. Krinski and K. C. Hou to me known and going instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free
SEAL			Kathryn R. Robinett, Notary Public
			My Commission Expires: April 21, 2000

KATHRYN R. ROBINETT Notary Public, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 4/21/2000 County of Jefferson

PATENT REEL: 009977 FRAME: 0739